4 SPRAYER FOR FAIRWAYS 1 3 4 2 

Proposed Resolutions: 

Resolution No. 1: 

PROCUREMENT OF WALK-BEHIND GREEN MOWERS – 2 

NOS. 

RESOLVED that the Managing Committee be and is hereby authorized to procure Walk Behind 

Green Mowers (2 Nos.) at an estimated cost of Rs. 32,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-two lakhs only) 

plus GST.  

Explanatory Note: 

We currently have 6 Flex Mowers, with 5 machines required daily to mow 20 greens (including 

putting greens), at a rate of 4 greens per machine. Having one backup machine leaves us vulnerable 

to disruptions in our maintenance schedule in case of breakdowns.

[...]

• Improved Playability  

• Operational Efficiency 

The details and costing have been displayed on the Notice Board. 

Approval of the General Body is requested for the procurement of 2 Nos. Walk-Behind 

Greens Mowers at an estimated cost of Rs. 32,00,000/- (Rupees thirty-two lakhs only) plus 

GST. 

WALK BEHIND GREEN MOWERS 

➢ We have 6 Mowers. 5 Mowers are required to mow 20 greens in the time available. 

➢ These mowers were purchased in 2017 – 1 no., 2019 – 3 nos., and 2024 – 2 nos.

[...]

Proposed Resolutions: 

Resolution No. 2: 

PROCUREMENT OF RIDE-ON HYBRID TRIFLEX GREENS 

MOWER - 1 NO. 

RESOLVED that the Managing Committee be and is hereby authorized to procure Ride-on Hybrid 

Triflex Greens Mower (1 No.) at an estimated cost of Rs. 66,50,000/- (Rupees Sixty-Six Lakhs 

Fifty Thousand Only) plus GST. 

Explanatory Note: 

Our existing Hydraulic Triflex Mower, purchased in 2017, is nearly 9 years old. To ensure 

timely completion of greens mowing during the tournaments and shotgun days, and maintain 

turf quality, we require 1 additional Hybrid Triflex Greens Mower for:

[...]

oil leaks after dark is extremely difficult. Moreover, during the bi-annual renovation, the current 

mower cannot handle the increased workload. 

Approval of the General Body is requested for the procurement of a Hybrid Triflex Greens 

Mower (1 No.) at an estimated cost of Rs. 66,50,000/- (Rupees Sixty-Six Lakhs Fifty 

Thousand Only) plus GST. 

Proposed Resolutions: 

Resolution No. 3: 

PROCUREMENT OF LIGHTWEIGHT FAIRWAY MOWER (1 No.) 

RESOLVED that the Managing Committee be and is hereby authorized to procure Light Weight 

Fairway Mower at an estimated cost of Rs. 69,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty-Nine Lakhs Only) plus 

GST. 

Explanatory Note: 

We currently operate 3 fairway mowers, each requiring daily use to mow 6 fairways, with no 

dedicated backup machine. This leaves us vulnerable to disruptions in our maintenance schedule 

in case of breakdowns.

[...]

Acquiring an additional 

fairway mower will enable us to keep our schedule and provide the best possible playing conditions 

for golfers. 

Approval of the General Body is requested for the procurement of Light Weight Fairway 

Mower at an estimated cost of Rs. 69,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty-Nine Lakhs Only) plus GST. 

Proposed Resolutions: 

Resolution No. 4: 

PROCUREMENT OF SPRAYER UNIT. 

RESOLVED that the Managing Committee be and is hereby authorized to procure Sprayer Unit 

at an estimated cost of Rs. 65,45,000/- (Rupees Sixty-five Lakhs and Forty-five Thousand 

Only) plus GST. 

Explanatory Note: 

We currently have one sprayer unit, purchased in 2019. With the installation of course lighting, we 

anticipate increased golfer activity, requiring more efficient spraying operations. To accommodate 

this, we need an additional sprayer unit to ensure timely spraying before golfers tee off.

[...]

necessary to apply it during both day and night to ensure optimal effectiveness or to minimize 

disruptions to golfers. Having two sprayers would enable us to apply.  

Approval of the General Body is requested for the procurement of Light Weight Fairway 

Mower at an estimated cost of Rs. 65,45,000/- (Rupees Sixty-five Lakhs and Forty-five 

Thousand Only) plus GST. 

President said Mr. Prashant Sakhamuri. 

Mr. Prasanth Sakhamuri, INDS250 – He said Mr. President, Members of the August SGM 

today. First and foremost, I would like to congratulate the club, the committee, and especially the